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ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS, INCLUDING CLASS POINTS. 

(Please notify me at drfrankod27@gmail.com if there are any errors) 

Overall Drivers:  ALMC TIPP WEX MON BIRR              TOTAL:   Currently: 

Peter Barrable  20 20 17 17   74  1ST 

Robert Barrable  17 0 0 0   17 

Karl O’Donoghue 15 15 20 8   58  2ND 

Kevin O’Rourke  14 5 12 0   31  6TH 

Kevin Fitzgerald  13 0 0 0   13 

John Farrelly  12 0 0 0   12 

Robert Howard  11 0 0 14   25  = 8TH 

Gyn Gaffney  10 13 11 6   40  4TH 

Rod McGovern  9 0 0 0   9 

Derek Butler  8 17 14 9   48  3RD 

Graham O’Donoghue 7 5 5 5   22    

Simon Evans  6 0 10 0   16 

Patrick Corcoran 5 14 13 5   37  5TH 

Enda Haran  5 0 0 0   5   

Craig O’Rourke  5 0 0 0   5 

Leigh Cavanagh  5 5 0 5   15 

Ciaran Garahey  5 0 5 0   10 

Ross Cullen  5 11 9 5   30  7TH 

Simon Love  5 0 5 0   10 

Nicole Drought  5 9 5 5   24  10TH  

Brian Duggan  5 6 5 0   16 

Darragh Smyth  5 5 5 0   15 

Brian Kirwan  5 0 8 0   13 

David Byrne  5 0 5 0   10 

Damien Treanor 5 0 5 0   10 

Gary Bradley  5 0 0 0   5 

Noel Devlin  5 5 5 5   20 

Ivor Roddy  5 0 0 0   5 
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Philip Dene  5 0 0 0   5 

Darren Moore  5 5 5 5   20 

Ger Keane  5 0 0 0   5 

Mikey Walsh  0 12 0 0   12 

Seanie O’Gorman 0 10 0 0   10 

Sean Daly  0 8 6 0   14 

Ryan Treanor  0 7 0 7   14 

Peter Cummins  0 5 5 5   15 

Donal Smith  0 5 5 0   10 

Martin Ffrench  0 0 15 0   15 

Josh Moffett  0 0 7 0   7 

Nicky Hickey  0 0 5 0   5 

Mac Kierans  0 0 5 5   10 

John Power  0 0 5 0   5 

David Acheson  0 0 5 0   5 

Kevin Dempsey  0 0 5 0   5 

Richard Stafford 0 0 5 0   5 

Emmett Sherry  0 0 5 5   10 

Nick Brennan  0 0 5 0   5 

Seamus Anderson 0 0 5 0   5 

Jack McKenna  0 0 5 20   25  = 8TH 

Jonathan Murray 0 0 5 0   5 

Connor Ffrench  0 0 5 0   5 

Seamus Ryan  0 0 5 0   5 

James Kelly  0 0 5 0   5 

Philip Rochford  0 0 5 0   5 

Gary Cassidy  0 0 5 11   16 

Adam Montgomery 0 0 5 5   10 

Kieran McCarra  0 0 0 15   15 

Martin Tynan  0 0 0 13   13 

Kevin McCormac 0 0 0 12   12 
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Sam Moffett  0 0 0 10   10 

Emmet Sherry  0 0 0 6   6 

Thomas Wedlock 0 0 0 5   5 

Cathal Croarkin  0 0 0 5   5 

Colm Mohan  0 0 0 5   5 

Robert Graham  0 0 0 5   5 

Colm McKeever  0 0 0 5   5 

Sean McHugh  0 0 0 5   5 

Gary McKenna  0 0 0 5   5 

Michael Carbin  0 0 0 5   5 

Andrew  Wedlock 0 0 0 5   5 

Eric Conlon  0 0 0 5   5 

Ray Heney  0 0 0 5   5 

Dermot McCafferty 0 0 0 5   5 

 

Navigators O/A   ALMC TIPP WEX MON   TOTAL  CURRENTLY 

Gary McElhinney 20 0 0 0   20  = 6th 

Ciaran Larkin  17 0 0 0   17 

Evin Hughes  15 15 20 9   59  1st 

Dave Ray  14 0 0 0   14 

Kevin Fagan  13 0 0 0   13 

John Whelan  12 0 0 0   12 

Claire Murtagh  11 0 0 15   26  5th 

Alan Dolan  10 13 11 7   41  2nd 

Simon Echlin  9 0 0 0   9 

Aaron O’Regan  8 0 14 0   22  5th 

Ian McCullagh  7 0 0 0   7 

Mce. McMonagle 6 0 10 0   16   

Gary Egan  5 14 13 0   32  3rd 

Sean Heart  5 0 0 0   5 

Diarmuid Murphy 5 0 0 0   5 
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Art McCarrick  5 5 0 5   15 

Hannah Garahey 5 0 0 0   5 

Shane Patton  5 11 9 5   30  4th 

Sean Conway  5 0 0 0   5 

Ruth Nugent  5 9 5 0   19  10th  

Ken Carmody  5 6 5 0   16  

Benny Smyth  5 5 5 0   15 

Elaine Kirwan  5 0 8 0   13 

Leanne Carroll  5 0 5 0   10 

Thomas Treanor 5 0 5 0   10 

Stephen Kennedy 5 0 5 0   10 

Anne-Marie Mulvey 5 5 5 5   20  = 6th 

Martin McAteer  5 0 0 0   5 

Jean Lawlor  5 0 0 0   5 

Ultan Bland  5 5 5 0   15 

Paul Sealey  5 0 0 0   5 

Robert Barrable  20 0 0 0   20  =6th 

Patrick Murphy  0 17 0 0   17   

Killian O’Sullivan 0 12 0 0   12 

Shelley O’Keeffe 0 10 0 0   10 

Darren O’Mahony 0 8 6 0   14  

Caolan Treanor  0 7 0 8   15 

Aaron Cummins  0 6 5 5   16 

Sean Hassett  0 5 5 0   10 

Trevor O’Brien  0 5 5 0   10 

Andy Hayes  0 0 7 0   7 

William Kelly  0 5 5 5   15 

Conor Mahan  0 0 17 0   17   

Colin Murray  0 0 15 0   15 

Dave McAuley  0 0 12 0   12 

Nicola Kehoe  0 0 5 0   5 
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Katie Molloy  0 0 5 0   5 

Dearbhaile Garahey 0 0 5 0   5 

David Doyle  0 0 5 0   5 

Ciaran Greaney  0 0 5 6   11 

Jane Garahey  0 0 5 0   5 

Ryan Brennan  0 0 5 0   5 

John Murphy  0 0 5 0   5 

Colm McKeever  0 0 5 0   5 

D. Rafferty  0 0 5 0   5 

Mark Halligan  0 0 5 0   5 

Conor Kehoe  0 0 5 0   5 

Paul O’Leary  0 0 5 0   5 

Ruby Cudden  0 0 5 0   5 

John Pettitt  0 0 5 0   5 

P. Kelly   0 0 5 0   5 

Andrew Hamilton 0 0 5 5   10 

Christopher McMahon 0 0 0 20   20  = 6th 

Damian Connolly 0 0 0 17   17 

Kate Lynch  0 0 0 15   15 

Fintan Clerkin  0 0 0 14   14 

David McCrudden 0 0 0 13   13 

Calum Maguire  0 0 0 12   12 

Ciaran Duffy  0 0 0 11   11 

Ruaidhri Nash  0 0 0 10   10 

Paul Mulholland 0 0 0 5   5 

Gareth Durkin  0 0 0 5   5 

Aaron McElroy  0 0 0 5   5 

Ultan Blaird  0 0 0 5   5 

Phillip Farrell  0 0 0 5   5 

Cathal Swinburne 0 0 0 5   5 

Muireann Hayes 0 0 0 5   5 
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Kathleen Kennedy 0 0 0 5   5 

Conor McKenna  0 0 0 5   5 

Emmet McCooey 0 0 0 5   5 

Niall Turley  0 0 0 5   5 

Gary Agon  0 0 0 5   5 

David Webster  0 0 0 5   5 

Konan Heney  0 0 0 5   5 

Paddy McCrud  0 0 0 5   5 

 

 

Class 1A Drivers  ALMC TIPP WEX MON BIRR TOTAL CURRENTLY 

Nicole Drought                 10 9 8 9  36  1ST  

Brian Kirwan 9  0 10 0  19  3RD 

Seanie O’Gorman 0  10 0 0  10  4TH 

Peter Cummins 0  8 9 10  27  2ND 

Simon Love 0  0 7 0  7  = 6TH 

Seamus Ryan 0  0 6 0  6  = 8TH 

Philip Rochford 0  0 5 0  5  10TH 

Adam Montgomery 0  0 0 8  8  5TH 

Colm McKeever 0  0 0 7  7  = 6th  

Ray Heney 0  0 0 6  6  = 8TH 

 

Class IA  Navigators 

Ruth Nugent 10 9 8 0  27  = 1ST 

Elaine Kirwan 9  0 10 0  19  3RD 

Shelley O’Keeffe 0  10 0 0  10  4TH  

Aaron Cummins 0  8 9 10  27  = 1ST 

Colm McKeever 0  0 7 0  7  = 7TH 

Paul O’Leary 0  0 6 0  6  = 9TH 

John Pettitt 0  0 5 0  5  11TH 

Aaron McElroy 0  0 0 9  9  5TH 
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Andrew Hamilton 0  0 0 8  8  6TH 

Cathal Swinburne 0  0 0 7  7  = 7TH 

Konan Heney 0  0 0 6  6  = 9TH 

 

Class 1B Drivers:   

Peter Barrable 10 10 9 9  38  1ST 

Robert Barrable 9  0 0 0  9  9TH 

Karl O’Donoghue 8  8 10 1  27  2ND 

Kevin O’Rourke 7  0 5 0  12  6TH 

Kevin Fitzgerald 6  0 0 0  6   

John Farrelly 5  0 0 0  5   

Robert Howard 4  0 0 7  11  7TH 

Glyn Gaffney 3  6 4 0  13  = 4TH  

Rod McGovern 2  0 0 0  2  

Derek Butler 1  9 7 2  19  3RD 

Sean Daly 0  3 0 0  3 

Patrick Corcoran 0  7 6 0  13  = 4TH 

Mikey Walsh 0  5 0 0  5   

Ross Cullen 0  4 2 0  6   

Ryan Treanor 0  2 0 0  2 

Brian Duggan 0  1 0 0  1 

Simon Evans 0  0 3 0  3 

Josh Moffett 0  0 1 0  1 

Martin Ffrench 0  0 8 0  8  = 10TH 

Jack McKenna 0  0 0 10  10  8TH 

Kieran McCarra 0  0 0 8  8  = 10TH 

Martin Tynan 0  0 0 6  6 

Kevin McCormac 0  0 0 5  5 

Gary Cassidy 0  0 0 4  4 

Sam Moffett 0  0 0 3  3 
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Class 1B Navigators: ALMC TIPP WEX MON  TOTAL CURRENTLY 

Gary McElhinney 10 0 0 0  10 = 5TH   

Ciaran Larkin 9  0 0 0  9 = 7th 

Evin Hughes 8  8 10 1  27 1ST   

Dave Ray 7  0 0 0  7  

Kevin Fagan 6  0 0 0  6  

John Whelan 5  0 0 0  5  

Claire Murtagh 4  0 0 7  11 4TH 

Alan Dolan 3  6 4 0  13 = 2ND  

Simon Echlin 2  0 0 0  2 

Aaron O’Regan 1  0 7 0  8 = 10TH 

Robert Barrable 0  10 0 0  10  

Patrick Murphy 0  9 0 0  9 = 7TH 

Gary Egan 0  7 6 0  13  = 2ND 

Killian O’Sullivan 0  5 0 0  5  

Shane Patton 0  4 2 0  6  

Darren O’Mahony 0  3 0 0  3 

Caolan Treanor 0  2 0 0  2 

Ken Carmody 0  1 0 0  1 

Elaine Kirwan 0  0 1 0  1 

Christopher McMahon 0  0 0 10  10 = 5TH 

Damian Connolly 0  0 0 9  9 = 7TH 

Kate Lynch 0  0 0 8  8 = 10TH 

Fintan Clerkin 0  0 0 6  6 

David McCrudden 0  0 0 5  5 

Calum Maguire 0  0 0 4  4 

Ciaran Duffy 0  0 0 3  3 

Ruaidhri Nash 0  0 0 2  2 

 

Class 2 Drivers: ALMC TIPP WEX MON  TOTAL CURRENTLY 
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Mark Reilly 10 7 9 0  26 2ND  

Colin Sheridan 9  9 7 5  30 1ST  

Keith Farrell 8  0 0 0  8 = 8TH 

Jack Quinn 7  0 0 0  7  

Kieran Garahey 6  6 0 0  12 5TH  

Gordon Reiley 4  5 0 0  9 7TH 

Noel Broderick 3  0 0 0  3 

Paddy Fay 2  0 0 0  2 

Craig O’Rourke 0  10 10 0  20 4TH 

David Forde 0  8 6 9  23 3RD  

James Kelly 0  4 0 0  4 

George Shinnors 0  0 8 0  8 = 8TH 

Thomas Wedlock 0  0 5 0  5  

Eoin Longworth 0  0 4 0  4 

Damien Treanor 0  0 0 10  10 6TH 

Darren Boyle 0  0 0 8  8 = 8TH 

Michael Tynan 0  0 0 7  7 

Craig McPhillips 0  0 0 6  6 

Cathal McGlone 0  0 0 5  5 

Keith Farrell 0  0 0 4  4 

Padraig Marron 0  0 0 3  3 

Stephen Kellett 0  0 0 2  2 

James Kelly 0  0 0 1  1 

 

Class 2 Navigators: 

Mark Conway 10 0 0 0  10 = 6TH 

Owen Sheridan 9  9 7 5  30 1ST  

Dylan Farrell 8  0 0 4  12 5TH 

Brian Kingston 7  0 0 0  7 = 10TH 

Alan Shinnors 0  0 8 0  8 = 8TH  

Jane Garahey 6   0 0 0  6  
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Derbhaile Garahey 5  0 0 0  5 

Thomas Crowe 4  5 0 0  9 7TH  

Joe Doran 3  0 0 0  3 

Ann Hutchinson 0  0 6 0  6  

Eoin Longworth 2  0 0 0  2 

Darren Buttle 0  10 10 0  20 2ND  

Paul Reilley 0  7 9 0  16 3RD 

Conor Boylan 0  0 5 0  5 

Hannah Garahey 0  6 0 0  6  

Patrick O’Leary 0  0 4 9  13 4TH 

Craig McPhillips 0  4 0 0  4 

Thomas Treanor 0  0 0 10  10 = 6TH 

Gary Farrelly 0  0 0 8  8  = 8TH 

Ciaran Tynan 0  0 0 7  7 = 10th 

Oisin Sherlock 0  0 0 6  6 

Michael Sheridan 0  0 0 5  5 

Sean Marron 0  0 0 3  3 

Ben Kellett 0  0 0 2  2 

David McCormac 0  0 0 1  1 

 

Class 3 Drivers:  

Dermot McCafferty 10 0 0 0  10 = 3RD 

Joe Murray 9  0 0 0  9 = 5TH 

Sean McEnroe 8  0 10 0  18 1ST  

Michael Cahill 7  0 0 0  7 = 7TH 

Samuel Patterson 6  0 0 8  14 2ND  

Michael Kehoe 5  0 0 0  5 10TH 

Nigel Brennan 0  0 0 10  10 = 3RD 

Noel Sherry 0  0 0 9  9 = 5TH 

Josh Moffett 0  0 0 7  7 = 7TH 

David Acheson 0  0 0 6  6 9TH 
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Class 3 Navigators: 

Paddy McCrudden 10 0 0 0  10 = 1st  

Tommy Hayes 9  0 0 0  9 = 4th 

Enda Shiels 8  0 0 0  8 = 6th 

Claire Vaughan 7  0 0 0  7 = 8th  

Carol Patt            6  0 0 0  6 = 10th 

John Maher            5  0 0 0  5  

Martin Quinn            0  0 10 0  10 = 1st 

Ryan Brennan            0  0 0 10  10 = 1st 

Aidan Sherry            0  0 0 9  9 = 4th 

Shane Maguire            0  0 0 8  8 = 6th 

Tommy Mahon            0  0 0 7  7 = 8th 

Katie Molloy            0  0 0 6  6 = 10th 

 

 

Class 4 Drivers: 

No starters. 

 

Class 4 Navigators: 

No starters. 

 

Class 5 Drivers: 

Martin Nugent           0  10 10 0  20 1ST 

 

Class 5 Navigators: 

Simon Echlin           0  10 0 0  10 =1ST 

Paul Tiernan           0  0 10 0  10 =1ST 
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Class 6 Drivers:  ALMC  TIPP WEX   MON  TOTAL:    CURRENTLY       

 Niall Murray  10  0 0` 0  10 2ND 

Declan Burke  9  10 0 0  19 1ST 

 

Class 6 Navigators: 

Sam Dolan  10  0 0 0  10 1ST 

Padraig Forde  9  0 0 0  9 2ND 

 

 

 

 

 


